GPU Nuclear Corporation
EEf Nuclear rou Offe Bor 0

Route 441 South

Middietown, Pennsylvania 17057-0191

717 944.7621

TELEX 84-2386
Writer's Direct Dial Number:

March 26, 1985
5211-85-2041

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attn: John F. Stolz, Chief
Oporatin? Reactors Branch No. 4

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Stolz:

Three Mile Island Nuclear Station Unit 1 (TMI-1)
Operating License No. DPR-50
Docket No. 50-289
Status of TMI-1 Technical Specification Change Requests (TSCRs)

Attached is a table which provides an updated status of TSCRs for TMI-1 which
have not yet been approved by the NRC. This table should facilitate a mutual
understanding of the status of each pending TSCR.

It is requested that the priority for NRC review and approval be given to
TSCRs 105 and 116.

We request, as in previous TSCR status reports, to be notified by telephone of
any amendment that is issued with an implementation different than requested.

The Operating License for TMI-1 has been amended several times since
issuance. For consistency, we request a copy of the Operating License as it
currently reads be sent to us.

Sincerely,

peldas YRV

D;rector. T™I-1
HDH/SMO/spb

cc: R, Conte

0. Thompson
J. Thoma
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T5CR
38

104

105

116

140

142
143
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SUBJECT
Fuel Handling Building Fuel
Cask Drop
RV Material Surveillance
(Capsule Withdrawal Sequence)
Snubber Surveillance Program

RB Purge Surveillance and

High Radiation Area Dosimetry

Decay Heat Removal Capability

Regulating Control Rod
Power SCRs

DATE SUBMITTED
TO NRC

Rev. 0,
Rev. 1,

Rev. 0,
Rev. 1,
Rev. 2,

Rev. 0,
Rev. 1,

Rev. 0,
Rev. 1,
Rev. 0,
Rev. 1,
2/28/85

2/1/85

9/21/76
2/28/85

6/5/81
4/5/83
7/10/84

6/8/81
2/17/84

8/13/83
11/24/83
12/3/84

9/24/84
12/21/84

PUBLIC NOTICE IMPLEMENTATION
ISSUE DATE REQUESTED
30 days of receipt
10/24/84 Immediately
9/28/84 60 days of receipt
60 days of receipt
11/21/84 Immediately

120 days of receipt
Immediately

STATUS
NRC approval requested.

NRC approval requested.

NRC approval requested
as soon as possible.

NRC approval requested
as soon as possible.

NRC approval requested.

NRC approval requested.
NRC approval requested.




